Box 30195 – 00100 NAIROBI to facilitate any further clarification or addendum. 

6. Tenders shall be quoted in Kenya Shillings and shall include all taxes. Tenders shall remain valid for 180 days 
from the date of opening of tenders. 

7. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Security of Ks 840,000.00 (Eight hundred and forty thousand 
shillings only). 

8. The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted. 

9. Completed tenders must be delivered to the address below on or before 3rd March, 2026 AT 10:00AM 
Electronic Tenders WILL NOT be permitted.

[...]

(ii) By 0% the foreign currency portion of the Contract price adjusted to reflect the international 
inflation during the period of extension. 
N/A 

ITT 19.1 Tenderer shall provide a Tender Security  
The type of Tender security shall be in the amount of Ksh. 840,000.00 (Eight hundred and forty 
thousand Shillings) only. 

ITT 20.1 In addition to the original of the Tender, the number of copies is: ONE copy 

ITT 20.3 The written confirmation of authorization to sign on behalf of the Tenderer shall consist of: 
SWORN AFFIDAVIT BY COMMISSION OF OATHS ON THE